Pollok Williamson

Winners

2025
2024
2023
2020-22

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007

The Pollok Williamson trophy was bestowed to Ayrshire District
by Stewart Duguid in 1998. It is awarded to the winners of the
Summer Bridge competition, held on Wednesdays from May to
August each year, generously sponsored by Pollok Williamson.

Presented at the Chairman v. Vice-Chairman match in
September.

The average of a player’s best 12/18 (or 11/17) results over the
summer determines the winner(s).

lan McClure & lan Burn

lan McClure & lan Burn

John Dick & Kevin Strathern

Not played

lan Burn & Stoian Kableshkov
Gordon Smith

Stuart McCreadie' & Stewart Pinkerton
Kate & Sam Malkani

David Wiseman

Janice Thomson

Alison & Jim Tudor

Kate & Sam Malkani

lan Burn & Bobby Moore

David Wiseman

John Stevenson & Frances Murphy
John Stevenson & Frances Murphy

Yvonne Wiseman


http://www.ayrshirebridge.co.uk/images/abu/comps/pw/0001PWSummerTrophy.jpg

2006  Stewart Duguid & Sandy Anderson
2005 John Dick & Stuart McCreadie
2004  John Stevenson

2003  Stewart Duguid & Sandy Anderson
2002  John Stevenson & Frances Murphy
2001  John Stevenson

2000 Stephen Cashmore

1999 John Stevenson

1998  Fiona Abbott

'Stuart McCreadie dropped a score to share the Trophy with regular partner Stewart
Pinkerton



