## **Pollok Williamson**



The Pollok Williamson trophy was bestowed to Ayrshire District by Stewart Duguid in 1998. It is awarded to the winners of the Summer Bridge competition, held on Wednesdays from May to August each year, generously sponsored by Pollok Williamson.

Presented at the Chairman v. Vice-Chairman match in September.

The average of a player's best 12/18 (or 11/17) results over the summer determines the winner(s).

## Winners

2025	lan McClure & lan Burn
2024	Ian McClure & Ian Burn
2023	John Dick & Kevin Strathern
2020-22	Not played
2019	lan Burn & Stoian Kableshkov
2018	Gordon Smith
2017	Stuart McCreadie <sup>1</sup> & Stewart Pinkerton
2016	Kate & Sam Malkani
2015	David Wiseman
2014	Janice Thomson
2013	Alison & Jim Tudor
2012	Kate & Sam Malkani
2011	lan Burn & Bobby Moore
2010	David Wiseman
2009	John Stevenson & Frances Murphy
2008	John Stevenson & Frances Murphy
2007	Yvonne Wiseman

2006	Stewart Duguid & Sandy Anderson
2005	John Dick & Stuart McCreadie
2004	John Stevenson
2003	Stewart Duguid & Sandy Anderson
2002	John Stevenson & Frances Murphy
2001	John Stevenson
2000	Stephen Cashmore
1999	John Stevenson
1998	Fiona Abbott

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Stuart McCreadie dropped a score to share the Trophy with regular partner Stewart Pinkerton